Capay Valley Fire Protection District P.O Box 6 Brooks, Ca 95606

(530) 796-3300

Capay Valley Commissioner's Regular Meeting Agenda

Agenda	
	e: 6:30 PM
Place	e: Guinda Fire Station
1.	Meeting Called to Order
2.	Reading and approval of prior meeting
3.	Correspondence
4.	Public Comment
5.	Old Business:
	1. Update on Proposition 172 funding / Neighboring JOA
	2. Update on 2020 Co. Rd #41 Capay Valley Exit Route
	3. Update on formation of Capay Valley Emergency Response Auxiliary (CVERA)
	a. Resolution for Volunteer insurance coverage
	4. Discussion on Reserve Program
	5. Proposal from Mark Krummenacker to prepare the required Annual State Controller's Special District Transaction Report for
	Fiscal Year ending 06/30/2021 6.
6.	New Business:
	1.
7.	Chiefs Report:
8.	Firefighter's Association:
9.	Other Agenda Items:
10.	Closed Session:
	Personel

Time: _____ Posted By: ____

11. Approve Payment of Bills

12. Meeting Adjournment